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Gender equality – HIStory





No.ACT Divisions (Suburbs)

82Named after men

12Named after women

2Named after men and women

27Non-personal names

123Total

Extract:



NON-

PERSONALMENWOMEN

NO. OF 

PLACE 

NAMESYEAR

*PAST TEN YEARS TOTALS*

262931802015

311912612016

112221532017

574541252018

161726562019

113732762020

50272021

61116312022

81926512023

3911212024

122237231561TOTAL

20.68%40.17%39.15%%





Our equal places

© Department of Transport and Planning 2025



23

31

23

8

17

31

10

7

9

99

158

230

0 50 100 150 200 250

2022

2023

2024

Y
ea

r

Number of gazetted naming proposals

Gender of gazetted naming proposals
(2022-2024)

No Gender Multi Gender Woman Man



Gazetted Commemorative Place Names: 2024

74%

26%

2022

Man

Woman 65%

35%

2023

Man

Woman
43%

57%

2024 

Man

Woman

Commemorative names 

recognising women

This is an increase from:

• 26% in 2022

• 34% in 2023

57%

About this data: 

• Percentages are calculated based on male and female gazetted commemorative names only. It does not include commemorative names that include multiple persons of different genders i.e. 

family commemorations. 





Gazetted commemorative place names 
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Michelle Guglielmo 

Park, Brunswick

Kelly Koochew Park, 

Warragul

 In 2024, 57% of gazetted 

commemorative places were 

named after women. 

 This is an increase from 26% in 

2022. 

Caitlyns Lane, Wy 

Yung

Nancie Road, Officer 

South

Eliza Lane, Mildura



Victorian case study – City of Port Phillip

https://www.portphillip.vic.gov.au/herstory 



Challenges and conclusion

• "Great men" – reframe naming practices to include women

• Public nominations are male dominated – educate 

• Space and place for non-binary persons – new approaches



International Federation of Surveyors supports the 
Sustainable Development Goals

1st relevant 
SDG

2nd relevant 
SDG

3rd relevant 
SDG

The most relevant SDGs related to the presentation and theme of this session



THANKS!
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